5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2

1
M
O
D
E1
0
M
O
D
E9
M
O
D
E8
Bit Name Reset Access Description
31:28 MODE15 0x0 RW Pin 15 Mode
Configure mode for pin 15. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
27:24 MODE14 0x0 RW Pin 14 Mode
Configure mode for pin 14. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
23:20 MODE13 0x0 RW Pin 13 Mode
Configure mode for pin 13. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
19:16 MODE12 0x0 RW Pin 12 Mode
Configure mode for pin 12. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
15:12 MODE11 0x0 RW Pin 11 Mode
Configure mode for pin 11. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
11:8 MODE10 0x0 RW Pin 10 Mode
Configure mode for pin 10. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
7:4 MODE9 0x0 RW Pin 9 Mode
Configure mode for pin 9. Enumeration is equal to MODE8.
3:0 MODE8 0x0 RW Pin 8 Mode